4Q 2020 included -59 million euros impairments on software related to software projects which were (partly) decommissioned (of
which -28 million euros in Belgium, -6 million euros in Czech Republic, -5 million euros in Hungary, -2 million euros in Slovakia
and -18 million euros in Group Centre).

Income-tax expense (note 3.12 in the annual accounts 2020)

2021 income tax is negatively impacted by the derecognition of deferred tax assets related to tax losses carried forward in
Ireland in 3Q 2021 (for more information see note 6.6 further in this report).

KBC Group   I   Quarterly report 4Q 2021   I   p.33

Financial assets and liabilities: breakdown by portfolio and product (note 4.1 in the annual
accounts 2020)

(in millions of EUR) AC FVOCI

MFVPL
excl. HFT

and overlay Overlay HFT FVO ¹

Hedging
deriva-

tives Total

Pro Forma
excl.

Ireland
FINANCIAL ASSETS, 31-12-2021

Loans and advances to credit institutions and
investment firms (excl. reverse repos) 7 920 0 0 0 1 0 0 7 920

of which repayable on demand and term loans at
not more than three months

   3 146

Loans and advances to customers (excl. reverse
repos) 159 167 0 560 0 0 0 0 159 728

Trade receivables 2 090 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 090

Consumer credit 5 470 0 381 0 0 0 0 5 851

Mortgage loans 67 486 0 179 0 0 0 0 67 665

Term loans 72 998 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 998

Finance lease 5 815 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 815

Current account advances 4 819 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 819

Other 490 0 0 0 0 0 0 490

Reverse repos² 24 978 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 978

with credit institutions and investment firms 24 861 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 861

with customers 117 0 0 0 0 0 0 117

Equity instruments 0 321 8 1 366 448 0 0 2 144

Investment contracts (insurance)⁶ 0 0 14 620 0 0 0 0 14 620

Debt securities issued by 47 172 15 503 17 0 2 958 0 0 65 650

Public bodies 41 475 10 514 0 0 2 517 0 0 54 507

Credit institutions and investment firms 3 310 2 245 0 0 357 0 0 5 912

Corporates 2 387 2 744 17 0 84 0 0 5 232

Derivatives 0 0 0 0 5 443 0 283 5 727

Other³ 892 0 0 0 0 0 0 892

Total 240 128 15 824 15 205 1 366 8 850 0 283 281 658

FINANCIAL ASSETS, 31-12-2020

Loans and advances to credit institutions and
investment firms (excl. reverse repos) 6 343 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 343 6 343

of which repayable on demand and term loans at
not more than three months

   1 393 1 393

Loans and advances to customers (excl. reverse
repos) 159 234 0 387 0 0 0 0 159 621 149 655

Trade receivables 1 686 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 686 1 686
Consumer credit 5 476 0 273 0 0 0 0 5 749 5 705
Mortgage loans 71 841 0 109 0 0 0 0 71 950 62 106
Term loans 69 477 0 5 0 0 0 0 69 482 69 418
Finance lease 5 747 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 747 5 747
Current account advances 4 285 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 285 4 272
Other 722 0 0 0 0 0 0 722 722

Reverse repos² 27 628 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 628 27 628
with credit institutions and investment firms 27 444 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 444 27 444
with customers 184 0 0 0 0 0 0 184 184

Equity instruments 0 294 7 1 276 489 0 0 2 067 2 067
Investment contracts (insurance)⁶ 0 0 13 830 0 0 0 0 13 830 13 830
Debt securities issued by 48 965 18 157 53 0 2 542 0 0 69 717 68 478

Public bodies 42 432 12 301 0 0 2 479 0 0 57 212 55 973
Credit institutions and investment firms  3 902 2 569 0 0 19 0 0 6 490 6 490
Corporates 2 631 3 286 53 0 45 0 0 6 014 6 014

Derivatives 0 0 0 0 5 659 0 160 5 818 5 806
Other³ 1 358 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 361 1 361
Total 243 527 18 451 14 277 1 276 8 695 0 160 286 386 275 168

KBC Group   I   Quarterly report 4Q 2021   I   p.34

(in millions of EUR) AC HFT FVO
Hedging

derivatives Total
Pro Forma

excl. Ireland
FINANCIAL LIABILITIES, 31-12-2021
Deposits from credit institutions and investment firms (excl.
repos) 38 047 0 0 0 38 047

of which repayable on demand   4 695

Deposits from customers and debt securities (excl. repos) 224 759 21 1 312 0 226 093

Demand deposits 112 097 0 0 0 112 097

Time deposits 9 106 21 60 0 9 187

Savings accounts 74 801 0 0 0 74 801

Special deposits 2 962 0 0 0 2 962

Other deposits 428 0 0 0 428

Subtotal deposits of clients, excl. repos 199 395 21 60 0 199 476

Certificates of deposit 6 273 0 0 0 6 273

Savings certificates 253 0 0 0 253

Non-convertible bonds 15 892 0 1 118 0 17 011

Non-convertible subordinated liabilities 2 946 0 134 0 3 080

Repos⁴ 3 293 2 0 0 3 295

with credit institutions and investment firms 2 888 2 0 0 2 890

with customers 405 0 0 0 405

Liabilities under investment contracts⁶ 0 0 13 603 0 13 603

Derivatives 0 5 619 0 1 094 6 713

Short positions 0 1 628 0 0 1 628

In equity instruments 0 18 0 0 18

In debt securities 0 1 611 0 0 1 611

Other⁵ 2 288 0 0 0 2 288

Total 268 387 7 271 14 916 1 094 291 667

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES, 31-12-2020

Deposits from credit institutions and investment firms (excl.
repos) 34 605 0 0 0 34 605 34 331

of which repayable on demand   4 604 4 341
Deposits from customers and debt securities (excl. repos) 213 801 101 1 528 0 215 430 211 162

Demand deposits 100 986 0 0 0 100 986 100 449
Time deposits 11 768 16 117 0 11 902 10 595
Savings accounts 74 862 0 0 0 74 862 72 437